
Old Fort Days Futurity & Derby - Old Fort Days & Mission Ranch 5/10-11/25

OFD & Mission Ranch - Saturday Open 4D - Total $7,544.00
Saturday Open 4-D - 1D - Total: $2,388.00 Total Count: 121

Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout
1 59 Kylie Weast Addington TX GOODBYE GUYS 16.831 $788.00
2 92 Kelly Bowser Terrell TX QUARENTO TRES 16.904 $645.00
3 53 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK HEZA BRICK HOUSE 16.909 $478.00
4 2 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK SHAKEMUP FRENCHGIRL 17.014 $310.00
5 102 Dale Long Summershill PA SAAUL GOOD 17.169 $167.00
6 68 Dale Long Summershill PA HE DARES THE DEVIL 17.248
7 55 Steve Gray Wagoner OK One Out Of The Kash 17.300

Saturday Open 4-D - 2D - Total: $2,047.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 34 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 17.370 $676.00
2 67 Sheila Hardy Greenbrier AR FABULOUS FIONA 17.412 $553.00
3 36 Cindy Arnold Vian OK FIREWATERFOURONE 17.419 $409.00
4 6 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Valient Heroine 17.430 $266.00
5 41 Jada Haken Pawnee OK FLIRTBUG 17.452 $143.00
6 63 Mia Meyers Sallisaw OK Pass N Chicks 17.491
7 78 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN FS GOLDEN TICKET 17.526
8 100 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX DESIGNS IN COLOUR 17.551
9 83 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK SEVEN E BARON CASH 17.555

10 69 Kelly Bowser Terrell TX THREE WAY TO BE EPIC 17.592
11 11 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK GENUINE RENO MC 17.607
12 43 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.621
13 105 Rachel Cleary Wingate IN CF RACHELROO 17.639
14 3 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX FEAR THE STING 17.647
15 13 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.667
16 70 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK A SHARP GOLD BUCKLE 17.667
17 66 Josh Andrews Greenbrier AR DASHING TA HEAVEN 17.674
18 50 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK DRY SHINE AND GLO 17.696
19 9 Abby Drummond Winslow AR MISSIPI JOE 17.698
20 10 Steve Gray Wagoner OK FUNNEIGH 17.722
21 52 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK Hoppi Jetolena 17.728
22 19 Jackie Eldridge Springdale AR STREAKING BRAY 17.745
23 31 Kasey Meier Kinta OK HONKY TONK TRAIN 17.763
24 51 Abby Drummond Winslow AR WHYS DIXIE MOON 17.780
25 79 Kim Lane Skiatook OK Rexx 17.791
26 98 Tandy Meyers Sallisaw OK KM STREAKIN FOR CASH 17.810
27 97 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK LUCKY SHINING ZIPPER 17.822

Saturday Open 4-D - 3D - Total: $1,364.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 81 Tandy Meyers Sallisaw OK FM FANCY FRENCHWAGON 17.851 $450.00
2 82 Kirstie Williams Rose OK Horse 1 17.854 $368.00
3 109 Jada Haken Pawnee OK BRECKLYNN 17.855 $273.00
4 116 Jacqulynn Dufresne Ozark AR Gray 17.860 $177.00
5 17 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.889 $96.00
6 16 Kristen Moore Kinta OK Buggin Em 17.911
7 29 Taylor Hightower Van Buren AR FRENCHMAN SONG 17.914
8 76 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK TRAVELLER 17.922
9 5 Jammie Tinker Red Oak OK THISCUDAROCKSAHEMI 17.932

10 47 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.979
11 108 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Fab 17.993
12 95 Kinsley Swepston Vian OK SAME GIRL SAME 18.011
13 80 Amy Iverson Wanette OK Shaq 3.6 18.019
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14 110 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK Gitter Noumenon 18.061
15 28 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK SQH SAPPHIRE ANGEL 18.066
16 72 Cheryl Ziegler Coal Hill AR KN Fabs Lil Ransom 18.093
17 46 Madison Mann Clarksville AR DISCO JERRY FLARE 18.108
18 101 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.115
19 113 Sherry Hales Havana AR Jets Rare Peach 18.132
20 91 Sheila Hardy Greenbrier AR mickey 18.149
21 61 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 18.223
22 87 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Loretta 18.245
23 88 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.245
24 65 Kaelyn Scroggins Poteau OK Milo 18.269
25 86 Sawyer Adams poteau OK PEPPY ADAMS 18.294
26 37 Jaci Odom Cedarville AR bonita 18.328
27 30 Cassie Ambrose Addington OK TICKET TA HEAVEN 18.329

Saturday Open 4-D - 4D - Total: $1,024.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 103 Sammie Adams Anytown TX FRENCH TOAST WARRIOR 18.333 $338.00
2 45 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK MS BARBIE 18.350 $276.00
3 35 Chastity Simpson Hartford AR WF DUN IT 18.351 $205.00
4 84 Bailey Jones Charleston AR Shake Em N Spin Em 18.359 $133.00
5 4 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX SO Cartel Guy 18.369 $72.00
6 120 Staci Dufresne Ozark AR COLONEL RED ROOSTER 18.399
7 12 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.401
8 15 Madison Crosby Booneville AR CRAZY KINDA COLOR 18.420
9 60 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX Perk Up My Stinger 18.454

10 40 Laverne Fein Prague OK TRAFFIC FEIN 18.482
11 118 Thresa Bailey Spiro OK Honorable Firewater 18.533
12 24 Amber Nelson Sallisaw OK Technicallyimtheboss 18.554
13 14 Kelsey Rea Tupelo OK Good Will Call 18.630
14 58 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX LEAVE IT TA FIESTA 18.640
15 48 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.678
16 54 Taylor Hamilton Fort Smith AR Lenas Royal Whiskey 18.707
17 20 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.774
18 44 Meila Debes Ozark AR AR ALLEY GATOR 18.790
19 23 Charmaine Miller Seymour MO MISS MY EXIT 18.961
20 75 Tarah Bocksnick Dover AR Bobs Flit Ta Fame 18.984
21 49 Janet Mccollom Lavaca AR MC TWOSTEPPINHANCOCK 19.031
22 27 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.057
23 64 Tandy Meyers Sallisaw OK VF SHES RELENTLESS 19.074
24 42 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX SO PRESSURE THE PAC 19.204
25 93 Tynlea Victory Poteau OK CISCOS SUGAR DADDY 19.251
26 111 Madison Mann Clarksville AR SPEED AWAY SMOKING 19.254
27 119 Shawna Jones Spiro OK Royal Jet Man 19.265
28 38 Stephanie Willliamson Fayetteville AR Notgonnagiveup 19.472
29 73 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 19.685
30 85 Dale Long Summershill PA FG DASHTAFAME BULLY 19.696
31 89 Zaibre Gregory Ozark AR River 19.855
32 7 Taylor Hamilton Fort Smith AR HB Dinero Poco Hue 20.523
33 107 Cindy Arnold Vian OK KC AllAboutDaBase 21.671
34 114 Charliee Jones Ozarks AR Sunny 21.813
35 121 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX Speed Dancer Cartel 22.312
36 96 Cheryl Ziegler Coal Hill AR GO RISKY FRENCHMAN 22.399
37 77 Chelcie Yates Hector AR Arpie'Jo 22.468
38 8 Kylie Weast Addington TX BUDS SPECIAL EFFORT 22.479
39 56 Jammie Tinker Red Oak OK GONNAWINALOTTAROCKS 22.485
40 26 Ari-Anna Flynn Stephenville TX Last Quick Time 22.626
41 117 Dale Long Summershill PA EPIC HENRY 22.712
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42 22 Kylie Jo Castor Bentonville AR A Shining Sweet Ride 22.713
43 21 Bobbi Ward Wilburton OK JA FRENCHMANS GYPSY 22.818
44 90 Mia Meyers Sallisaw OK Big 22.846
45 62 Sawyer Adams poteau OK Duel Gun Silverboy 23.664
46 32 Amy Marchant Elm Springs AR FAMOUS HAYABUSA 23.737
47 18 Cheyenne Kankey Charleston AR ES ROYAL RED COWBOY 24.149
48 39 Jessica Thomasson Davis OK SFS TAKEN HER CORONA 24.576
49 33 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 24.924
50 106 Brooke Collins Kinta OK CHICADOS RHYTHM 27.600
51 104 Shelbi Anders Van Buren AR PARTY WAGON 27.988
52 74 Jessie Ford Sallisaw OK FIRETRAIN TA FAME 28.108
53 115 Tandy Meyers Sallisaw OK Stealin the Spotlite 28.396
54 99 Brooklyn White Poteau OK FRENCH X ZIBIT 29.242
55 94 Josh Andrews Greenbrier AR dashing checker 33.433
56 1 Tammy Tichenor Wheaton MO HEAVENS ADVANTAGE TO
57 57 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Seismic TO
58 112 Bailee Snow Sallisaw OK TECHNICAL FALL GUY TO
59 25 Teddra Kinsey Mclean TX CELL MATE NT
60 71 Kinsley Swepston Vian OK JW COGNAC NT

Saturday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 1D - Total: $90.00 Total Count: 17
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 36 Cindy Arnold Vian OK FIREWATERFOURONE 17.419 $54.00
2 19 Jackie Eldridge Springdale AR STREAKING BRAY 17.745 $36.00
3 79 Kim Lane Skiatook OK Rexx 17.791
4 17 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.889

Saturday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 2D - Total: $77.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 47 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.979 $46.00
2 72 Cheryl Ziegler Coal Hill AR KN Fabs Lil Ransom 18.093 $31.00
3 12 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.401

Saturday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 3D - Total: $51.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 40 Laverne Fein Prague OK TRAFFIC FEIN 18.482 $31.00
2 48 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.678 $20.00
3 20 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.774

Saturday - Senior Rider 50 & Over - 4D - Total: $38.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 49 Janet Mccollom Lavaca AR MC TWOSTEPPINHANCOCK 19.031 $23.00
2 119 Shawna Jones Spiro OK Royal Jet Man 19.265 $15.00
3 107 Cindy Arnold Vian OK KC AllAboutDaBase 21.671
4 96 Cheryl Ziegler Coal Hill AR GO RISKY FRENCHMAN 22.399
5 21 Bobbi Ward Wilburton OK JA FRENCHMANS GYPSY 22.818
6 33 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 24.924
7 1 Tammy Tichenor Wheaton MO HEAVENS ADVANTAGE TO

Saturday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 1D - Total: $72.00 Total Count: 12
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 53 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK HEZA BRICK HOUSE 16.909 $72.00

Saturday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 2D - Total: $54.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 83 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK SEVEN E BARON CASH 17.555 $54.00
2 11 Hazlee Mckenzie Muldrow OK GENUINE RENO MC 17.607
3 43 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.621
4 31 Kasey Meier Kinta OK HONKY TONK TRAIN 17.763

Saturday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 3D - Total: $36.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 61 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 18.223 $36.00
2 88 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.245
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3 86 Sawyer Adams poteau OK PEPPY ADAMS 18.294

Saturday - Youth Rider 18 & Under - 4D - Total: $18.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 44 Meila Debes Ozark AR AR ALLEY GATOR 18.790 $18.00
2 114 Charliee Jones Ozarks AR Sunny 21.813
3 62 Sawyer Adams poteau OK Duel Gun Silverboy 23.664
4 99 Brooklyn White Poteau OK FRENCH X ZIBIT 29.242

Saturday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 1D - Total: $100.00 Total Count: 19
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 59 Kylie Weast Addington TX GOODBYE GUYS 16.831 $100.00

Saturday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 2D - Total: $85.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 34 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 17.370 $51.00
2 6 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Valient Heroine 17.430 $34.00
3 70 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK A SHARP GOLD BUCKLE 17.667
4 97 Elva Steinmetz Sallisaw OK LUCKY SHINING ZIPPER 17.822

Saturday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 3D - Total: $57.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 110 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK Gitter Noumenon 18.061 $34.00
2 46 Madison Mann Clarksville AR DISCO JERRY FLARE 18.108 $23.00
3 101 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.115
4 30 Cassie Ambrose Addington OK TICKET TA HEAVEN 18.329

Saturday - Adult Rider 19 - 49 - 4D - Total: $43.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 45 Cheyenne Nash Gans OK MS BARBIE 18.350 $26.00
2 35 Chastity Simpson Hartford AR WF DUN IT 18.351 $17.00
3 75 Tarah Bocksnick Dover AR Bobs Flit Ta Fame 18.984
4 27 Rachael Butler Shady Point OK JODIE STREAK 19.057
5 73 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 19.685
6 77 Chelcie Yates Hector AR Arpie'Jo 22.468
7 8 Kylie Weast Addington TX BUDS SPECIAL EFFORT 22.479
8 22 Kylie Jo Castor Bentonville AR A Shining Sweet Ride 22.713
9 18 Cheyenne Kankey Charleston AR ES ROYAL RED COWBOY 24.149

10 57 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Seismic TO

Arkansas Elite - Saturday - Total: $00.00
Place Number Name City State Horse Time Payout

1 34 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Ima FiddlePlayer Too 17.370
2 36 Cindy Arnold Vian OK FIREWATERFOURONE 17.419
3 6 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Valient Heroine 17.430
4 63 Mia Meyers Sallisaw OK Pass N Chicks 17.491
5 43 Finley Magdeburg Roland OK YABBA DABBA VOO DOO 17.621
6 13 Lauren Whitmire Sallisaw OK WR SHESAPRETTYPENNY 17.667
7 82 Kirstie Williams Rose OK Horse 1 17.854
8 17 Paige Erickson Haskell OK Triple Roxie Too Fame 17.889
9 29 Taylor Hightower Van Buren AR FRENCHMAN SONG 17.914

10 47 Kaye Mayes Springdale AR Bugity Bugity Too 17.979
11 46 Madison Mann Clarksville AR DISCO JERRY FLARE 18.108
12 101 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Ramona's Pistol Jet (Opie) 18.115
13 61 emeri stanier Barling AR MS KITTY TO YOU 18.223
14 88 emeri stanier Barling AR ICHI GUN 18.245
15 86 Sawyer Adams poteau OK PEPPY ADAMS 18.294
16 37 Jaci Odom Cedarville AR bonita 18.328
17 12 Dana Parkerson Gans OK DaCowboy 18.401
18 48 Shelley Muse sallisaw OK JESS PEP ME UP 18.678
19 20 Paulette Raggio Booneville AR DOCS TEXAS RHYTHM 18.774
20 73 Fashion Wells Spiro OK Charleys Oldman Raise A Racla 19.685
21 107 Cindy Arnold Vian OK KC AllAboutDaBase 21.671
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22 21 Bobbi Ward Wilburton OK JA FRENCHMANS GYPSY 22.818
23 90 Mia Meyers Sallisaw OK Big 22.846
24 62 Sawyer Adams poteau OK Duel Gun Silverboy 23.664
25 33 Christy Terry fort smith AR PM TWO SOCK STREAKER 24.924
26 57 Katie Jo Keller Mulberry AR Seismic TO
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